

Project: 2019 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE REPAIRS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK

Bid Estimate: \$ 67,625.00

Smith & Smith
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Hodkinson
 Bidder: Construction

Mulder Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 Bidder:

Big A's
 Contracting, Inc.
 Bidder:

Hulstein
 Excavating, Inc.
 Bidder:

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 2,927,959.25

4110 W.
 Address: Newcomb Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 87959
 Sioux Falls, SD

1674 Jefferson
 Address: Avenue

2208 W. 50th
 Street
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

4304 S. Vista
 Lane
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 147 175th Avenue
 Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 03/28/19
 Time: 2:00PM

City/State/Zip: 57106
 Phone No.: 605.360.2334

City/State/Zip: 57109
 Phone No.: 605.941.0290

City/State/Zip: George, IA 51237
 Phone No.: 712.470.3380

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price												
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	38	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 21,394.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 53,580.00												
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	144	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,728.00												
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	54.67	\$ 5.00	\$ 273.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,640.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,093.40	\$ 42.55	\$ 2,326.21	\$ 13.50	\$ 738.05	\$ 8.50	\$ 464.70												
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	21.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 96.50	\$ 2,074.75	\$ 26.50	\$ 569.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 731.00												
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	55.63	\$ 10.00	\$ 556.30	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,336.46	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,668.90	\$ 42.55	\$ 2,367.06	\$ 17.45	\$ 970.74	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,891.42												
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	44.17	\$ 9.00	\$ 397.53	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,855.14	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,104.25	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,530.49	\$ 12.60	\$ 556.54	\$ 22.50	\$ 993.83												
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	252	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,150.00												
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	195	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 1,979.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,437.50												
9	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	16.06	\$ 25.00	\$ 401.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 618.31	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.72	\$ 53.00	\$ 851.18												
10	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 281.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 833.00												
11		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 588.00												
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	14.2	\$ 20.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 440.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 852.00												
13	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	28.9	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,820.70	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,161.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 1,726.78	\$ 60.35	\$ 1,744.12	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,745.50												
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	24	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00												
15	380.6115	NO. 5	EA	32	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,184.00												
16		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLET GUTTER REPAIR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	SY	25.5	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 154.30	\$ 3,934.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,009.00												
17		SPECIAL REPAIR 1-6' CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	113	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 6,678.30	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 13,221.00												
18		SPECIAL REPAIR OVER 6' CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	87	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 3,875.85	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,655.00												
19		SPECIAL REPAIR 1-6' CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	20	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,360.00												
20		SPECIAL REPAIR OVER 6'	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 521.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00												
21	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	38	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 817.00												
22	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	266	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 2,673.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,586.00												
23	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 416.00												
24	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00												
25	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00												
26	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	680	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 816.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 238.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 782.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 748.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,020.00												
27		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. PER LOCATION	EA	18	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 9,576.00												
28	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00												
29	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	DAY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00												
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 59,675.88</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 82,444.50</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 92,640.05</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 114,749.15</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 122,162.72</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 124,474.12</td> </tr> </table>												Total Bid	\$ 59,675.88	Total Bid	\$ 82,444.50	Total Bid	\$ 92,640.05	Total Bid	\$ 114,749.15	Total Bid	\$ 122,162.72	Total Bid	\$ 124,474.12
Total Bid	\$ 59,675.88	Total Bid	\$ 82,444.50	Total Bid	\$ 92,640.05	Total Bid	\$ 114,749.15	Total Bid	\$ 122,162.72	Total Bid	\$ 124,474.12																	

Project: 2019 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK	Bid Estimate: \$ 67,625.00	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Hodkinson Bidder: Construction	Mulder Concrete, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Big A's Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,927,959.25	4110 W. Address: Newcomb Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD	1674 Jefferson Address: Avenue	2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD	4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/28/19	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: George, IA 51237	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.360.2334	Phone No.: 605.941.0290	Phone No.: 712.470.3380	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------